
     

 

 

PLANNING  COMMISSION MEETING  

7:00pm April 16, 2020 

Location:  Web Conference.   
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/72706768019?pwd=TFVNRFlDYm9GWFlJWkU2bk1oa2pVdz09 

        Phone: 301 715 8592 US Meeting ID: 727 0676 8019 Password: 664555 

AGENDA: 

 
1. Review and approve Feb 20 Meeting minutes.  

 March 19 meeting canceled due to COVID19 
2. Proposed Zoning Changes:  MNDOT Parcels.  Sofia Fix  

 Town Board has asked the Planning Commission to review Ms. Fix proposal and to 
provide an opinion. 

 ‘Prairie Enthusiasts’ is a non-profit organization based in Viroqua, WI with a mission 

to ‘protect and manage prairies and oak savannas. www.theparairieenthusiasts.org 

 The proposal includes petitioning the Township to amend zoning of two specific 
MNDOT parcels from SFE to Park 

 Ref doc attached; correspondence sofiafix@stcroixprep.org 
 

3. Tree Ordinance Considerations: 

 Town Board has asked the Planning Commission to review and provide any suggestion 
of considerations to amend Ordinances of shade tree pest control and EAB (Emerald Ash 
Borer).   

 Reference docs attached, as submitted by M&S Tree Removal 
 

4. Open Items, New Business 

5. Confirm May  21st meeting date 
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West Lakeland Township Planning Commission Contact List: 

Revision date: 8/16/2018 

Name Position Email Phone 
Mark Votava Chair markvotava@yahoo.com 651-373-7778 

Brian Krafthefer Asst Chair krafthefer@aol.com 651-436-5606 

Betsy Vance Secretary BetsyVance@skyline.com 651-485-1561 

Ed Gorman Member kedgo@comcast.net 651-485-2882 

Sean Flaherty Member Sean.Flaherty@vikingsprinkler.us 651-755-3906 

Dave Sanocki Member Dave.Sanocki@stantec.com 651-248-7079 

Del Miske Member dmiske@comcast.net 612-865-2394 
    

Marian Appelt Liaison, WLT Board Marian.appelt@westlakeland.govoffice2.com 651-439-2988 

 

   

 

 

Support: 
 

Carrie Seifert  Town Clerk   townclerk@westlakeland.govoffice2.com   

Town Office:      651-436-4773 

Dave Schultz  Town Board   dschultz6816@comcast.net 

Dan Kyllo  Town Board   dan.kyllo@westlakeland.govoffice2.com 

Ms. Viet-Hanh Winchell, WLT Counsel  Viet-Hanh@galowitzolson.com 
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